FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY ACTS SECTION COVER SHEET

SUBJECT

JOHN EHRLICHMAN

1/22/69

PLAINTEXT

RGENT

TO SACS WASHINGTON FIELD PENC. (4)

SEATTLE

SAN FRANCISCO

LOS ANGELES

JST. LOUIS BALTIMORE

RICHMOND

NEW YORK

CLEVELAND

CHICAGO

FROM DIRECTOR FBI

FE THAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO 1. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATION SECTION

JOHN DANIEL EHRLICHMAN, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED JANUARY TWENTYNINE NEXT WITHOUT FAIL.

WHITE HOUSE HAS REQUESTED INVESTIGATION OF EHRLICHMAN. WHO IS LEGAL COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT. BORN MARCH TWENTY. NINETEEN TWENTYFIVE, TACOMA, WASHINGTON, AND SINCE JANUARY NINE HAS RESIDED THREETHREE ZERO CHESAPEAKI. DRIVE, GREAT FALLS; REC-6 VIRGINIA.

SERVED IN U.S. ARMY, WORLD WAR TWO, ASN ZERO DASH SEVEN

RECEIVED B.A. DEGREE, U OF MALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES,

NINETEEN FORTYEIGHT; LL.B. DEGREE, STANFORD U, PALO ALTO.

Request received 1/22/69. Separate memo sent

through re request. ghe with

6-4 MAR 1-34969 TELETYPE UNIT (V)

Return to Mr. YOUNG, Room 1256.

TELETYPE TO WASHINGTON FIELD RE JOHN DANIEL EHRLICHMAN

CALIFORNIA, NINETEEN FIFTYONE.

EMPLOYED EDGEMAN DAIRY, SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA, AS
MILKMAN WHILE ATTENDING COLLEGE. ALSO EMPLOYED BY STANFORD U
AS TEACHING ASSISTANT NINETEEN FORTYBIGHT TO FIFTYONE.

FROM SEPTEMBER, NINETEEN FIFTYONE TO JUNE, NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT WAS MEMBER OF SEATTLE, WASHINGTON, LAW FIRM OF HULLIN, EHRLICHMAN, ROBERTS AND HODGE.

FROM JULY, NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT TO NOVEMBER, NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT EMPLOYED DURING NIXON-AGNEW CAMPAIGN AND SINCE NOVEMBER. NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT HAS HELD PRESENT POSITION.

RESIDED TWO ZERO TWO SAN VICENTE BOULEVARD, SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA, NINETEEN THIRTYSEVEN TO FORTYNINE. FROM NINETEEN FORTYNINE TO FIFTYONE RESIDED SEVEN EIGHT SIX LIVE OAK AVENUE, MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA.

FROM NINETEEN FIFTYONE TO FIFTYFOUR RESIDED ONE ONE FIVE THREE SIX NORTHEAST TWENTYFOURTH STREET, BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON. FROM NINETEEN FIFTYFOUR TO JANUARY, NINETEEN SIXTYNINE, RESIDED THREE EIGHT TWO ZERO HUNTS POINT ROAD, BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON.

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER FOUR FIVE FOUR DASH FOUR ZERO DASH FOUR ZERO SIX FOUR.

To reside of the Area checked and disclose thicago, Illinois, who checked and disclose

I No record

Current member

Former member

TELETYPE TO WASHINGTON FIELD cords contain no unfavorable information.

RE JOHN DANIEL EHRLICHMAN

PATHER, RUDOLPH I. BHRLICHMAN, DECEASED, LAST ADDRESS
TWO ZERO TWO SAN VICENTE, BANTA MONICA. MOTHER, LILLIAN C.

EHRLICHMAN, BIX ZERO FIVE TWO COLGATE, LOS ANGELES,

CALIFORNIA. WIFE, FORMER JEANNE FISHER, AND MINOB

CHILDREN, PETER, JAN, THOMAS, JODY, AND ROBERT, RESIDE

WITH HIM IN GREAT FALLS.

A STATE OF THE STA

REFERENCES, NAT S. ROGERS, MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON;
REPRESENTATIVE PAUL N. MC CLOSKY, JR., WASHINGTON, D. C.;
AND W. WALTER WILLIAMS, HOGE BUILDING, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON.

ASSOCIATES, A. WESLEY HODGE AND JACK E. HULLIN,
BOTH SEATTLE. ALSO DEAN G. OSTRUM, OHIO BELL TELEPHONE
COMPANY. CLEVELAND. OHIO.

CHECK APPROPRIATE BARS AND BAR ASSOCIATIONS, INCLUDING

CONDUCT NO NEIGHBORHOOD INVESTIGATIONS RE EHRLICHMAN UNLESS SOME REASON FOR DOING SO ARISES, AT WHICH TIME BUREAU APPROVAL SHOULD BE SECURED.

DUE TO URGENT NATURE OF REQUEST IT IS IMPERATIVE BUDED BE MET WITHOUT FAIL. NO DELAY WILL BE TOLERATED.

PSQ FOLLOWS BY AIRTEL.

SPIN.

			A	4 61	 1
	1				-0.1
7. 6			1		1.
	100	- Falson			
		: 44 v	7 (2.53)	12.00	-
				9.00	
	7	ALCOHOL:		A series	

8

THE WHITE H Washington	الرابعي المواقع ووقع وأواد المؤو فليوا فالمار الروارات الموارين	- MEMOF	ANDUM
то :	Mr. Cartha D. De	Loach, FBI	
FROM: :	John D. Ehrlichm	an	
SUBJECT:	FBI Investigation		
Subject's Nam	e EHRLICHM	IAN, JOHN DANIEL	
Date of Birth	3/20/25	Place of Birth_	Tacoma, Wash.
Present Addre	330 Chesa Great Fal	ipeake Drive	
Egil Kı		has requested:	
	Copy of Previo	us Report	
X,	Name:Checks		
<u> </u>	Full Field Inve	stigation	
The person na:	med above is bein	g considered for:	
	White House st		
	Presidential ap	pointment	
	Position with a	nother Agency	

ATTACHMENTS

SF 86 (in duplicate)

To AEC bif ____ SF 87, Fingerprint Card

BI Jinite ____ Biography

et li H 3/7/69 ____ Biography

REMARKS:

161- 5864-/

大学の一般の一般の一般の一般などのない。

RITY INVESTIGATION DATA SE

CASE SERIAL N	O. (CSC u	ee eniy)
The second second second	ARTHUR TO THE	-
		entra de la companya
AND THE PROPERTY AND		
100	ar her fire	The second second

ICANDARD FORM 86 UGUST 1966 S. CIVIL SERVICE COMMISS F.M. CHAPTER 78) 8-18	St 1	RITY INVESTIGATION OR SENSITIVE POSI			ASE SERIAL N	O. (CSC use	eniy)
NSTRUCTIONS.—P	repare in triplicate, using a ty item, continue under item 2	pewriter. Fill in all ite	ms. If the ansi	wer is "No" or	"None," \$0	state. If n	nore space
(Initials and abridgements of full name are not acceptable. If no middle - name, show "(NMN)"; if	(LAST NAME) Ehrlichman OTHER NAMES USED. (Maiden a legally or otherwise, aliases, a	John	(MIDDLE N Dani rriages, former na hich, and show do	el mes changed ites used.)	Tacon	20, 19	hingtor
initials only, show "(no given or middle name)"					200	WEIGHT COLC EYES 201 B:	HAIR
SINGLE MARRIED WIDOW(ER) DIVORCED	7. IF MARRIED, WIDOWED, OR DI WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME. GIVE (Give same information red Jeanne Fisher E Married: Monte	chrlichman (b) H	Hollywood,	Californ	2000年中 3 4		SE INCLUDE
B. DATES AND PLACE	S OF RESIDENCE (II actual place	see of residence differ from er item 28 on other side if s	the mailing addre	sees, furnish ar	d identily be	oth Begin v	rith present
FROM	<u>10</u>	NUMBER AND S	TREET	CITY		STAT	E
1/9/69	Present	330 Chesape	ake Dr.	Great	Falls	· Va.	
1954	1/9/69	3820 Hunts I		Bellev	ue 📜	Wa	sh.
1951	1954	11536 N. E.	24th St.	Bellev	ue	Wa	sh. ⊱
1951	1951	2954 - 72nd	S. E.	Merce	r Island	d Was	sh.
1949	1951	786 Live Oal	k Avenue	Menlo	Park	Cal	if.
1945	1949	202 San Vice		Santa	Monica	Cal	if.
1943	1945	Service					
1937	1943	202 San Vice	ente Blvd.	Santa	Monica	Cal	if.
<u> </u>	BY BIRTH NATUR	ALIZED ALIEN REGIST	RATION NO.	DATE, PLACE, A	ND COURT		The same of the same of
		PETITION NO.					
v_ •	CERT. NO.						4.4 (1) 15.5
v_ •	DERIVED-PARENTS CERT. NO	(S).		1 name	·		
Dus. CITIZEN				DATE AND POR		an alaman	
U.S. CITIZEN	DERIVED PARENTS CERT. NO. REGISTRATION NO.	(S).		DATE AND POR		and a	
U.S. CITIZEN	DERIVED PARENTS CERT. NO. REGISTRATION NO. Schools above elementary.)	(S). NATIVE COUNTRY	FROM (Year)			Walter Contract -	
U.S. CITIZEN ALIEN 10. EDUCATION. (AII NAME OF:	DERIVED PARENTS CERT. NO. REGISTRATION NO. School above elementary.) SCHOOL ADD DRICA H. S. Sant	NATIVE COUNTRY DRESS a Monica	FROM (Year) 1940	DATE AND POR 10 (Yes 1943	<u>.</u>		And the second s
U.S. CITIZEN ALIEN 10. EDUCATION. (AII NAME OF:	DERIVED PARENTS CERT. NO. REGISTRATION NO. School above elementary.) SCHOOL ADD Onica H. S. Sant Cali	NATIVE COUNTRY DRESS	1940	1943	2	DEGREES	And the second s
DALIEN 10. EDUCATION. (AII NAME OF Santa Mo U. C. L.	DERIVED PARENTS CERT. NO. REGISTRATION NO. Schools above elementary.) SCHOOL ADD Onica H. S. Sant Cali A. W. Cali	native country DRESS a Monica fornia Los Angeles fornia	1940 1943, '45	1943 1948	2	DEGREES	And the second s
DALIEN 10. EDUCATION. (AII NAME OF Santa Mo U. C. L.	DERIVED PARENTS CERT. NO. REGISTRATION NO. School above elementary.) SCHOOL ADD Onica H. S. Sant Cali A. W. Cali University Palo	native country DRESS a Monica fornia Los Angeles fornia	1940	1943	2	DEGREES	And the second s
Dus. CITIZEN O ALIEN O EDUCATION (AII NAME OF: Santa Mo U. C. L.	DERIVED PARENTS CERT. NO. REGISTRATION NO. School above elementary.) SCHOOL ADD Onica H. S. Sant Cali A. W. Cali University Palo	native country native country native country native country leading to the	1940 1943, '45	1943 1948	2	DEGREES	And the second s
Santa Mo	DERIVED PARENTS CERT. NO REGISTRATION NO. Schools above elementary.) SCHOOL Onica H. S. Sant Cali A. W. Cali University Palo Cali	Altofornia Altofornia Altofornia	1940 1943, '45 1948	1943 1948 1951		DEGREES	And the second s
Santa Mo	DERIVED PARENTS CERT. NO. REGISTRATION NO. School above elementary.) SCHOOL ADD Onica H. S. Sant Cali A. W. Cali University Palo	native country DRESS a Monica fornia Los Angeles fornia Alto fornia 12 SOCIAL SECUE 13. MILITARY SEI	1940 1943, '45 1948 5864 RITY NUMBER 45 RVICE (Page or pro	1943 1948 1951 4-40-406		DEGREES	And the second s
Santa Mo	DERIVED PARENTS CERT. NO REGISTRATION NO. Schools above elementary.) SCHOOL Onica H. S. Sant Cali A. W. Cali University Palo Cali	native country DRESS a Monica fornia Los Angeles fornia Alto fornia	1940 1943, '45 1948 5864 RITY NUMBER 45 RVICE (Past or product)	1943 1948 1951 4-40-406	2 ERVICE	DEGREES	And the second s

Nat S. Rogers Cong. Paul N.	Holly Lane Mercer Isl. Wash. 18 yrs. McClosky,
VacosWalian William Avidio	
Jack E. Hullin Dean G. Ostrun	Seattle, Washington 20 yrs, c/o Ohio Bell Telephone, Cleveland, Ohio 12 yrs.
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT? Late of investigation, and	AVE YOU EVER BEEN THE SUBJECT OF A FULL FIELD OR BACKGROUND PERSONAL INVESTIGATION BY ANY AGENCY OF THE YES [3] NO. (If your answer is "Yes," show in item 28,; (1) the name of the investigating agency (2) the approximate (3) the level of security clearance granted, if known.) NSWERS TO OTHER QUESTIONS. (Show item numbers to which answers apply. Attach a separate sheet if there is not
enough epace here.)	
REPORT OF INFORMATION (DEVELOPED. (This space reserved for PBI use.) DATE:
	and the control of th
on when this form is re	AGENCY: See Federal Personnel Manual Chapter 736 and FPM Supplement 296-31, Appendix A, for details equired and how it is used. If this is a request for investigation before appointment, insert "APPL" in the interpret and show information about the proposed appointment in the other spaces for appointment data.
The original and the for carbon copy of the for youcher forms or other 20415. If this is a requivestigations; if this is a	inst carbon copy should be signed by the applicant or appointee. Submit the original and the unsigned m, Standard Form 87 (Fingerprint Chart), and any investigative information about the person received on wise, to the United States Civil Service Commission, Bureau of Personnel Investigations, Washington, D.C., sest for full field security investigation, submit these forms to the attention of the Division of Reimbursable Inrequest for preappointment national agency checks, submit these forms to the attention of the Control Section. CARBON COPY OF STANDARD FORM SE (SIGNED BY THE APPLICANT OR APPOINTEE) FOR YOUR FILES
ATE OF APPOINTMENT	TYPE OF APPOINTMENT CIVIL SERVICE REGULATION NUMBER OR OTHER APPOINTMENT AUTHORITY COMPETITIVE (Include indefinite and temporary types of competitive appointments.)
EPARTMENT OR AGENCY	DUTY STATION SEND RESULTS OF PREAPPOINTMENT CHECK TO:
THIS IS A SENSITIVE I	Position

20. FOREIGN COUNTRIES VISI		of military service			
El Salvador & 1		Section 20	DATE RETURNED U		siness
Canada -		lly since '	51	The state of the s	easur e
Belgium, Holla			6/66		isiness/Ple
	W. Germany, S YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF			, England	FION? YES M
COMMISSION OF ACTS OF	OU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF A ITARIAN FASCIST, COMMUNIST FORCE OR VIOLENCE TO DENY SOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED S	DIHER PERSONS	INFIN KICH IS DUDEN THE COL	SOCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP SHOWS, A POLICY OF ADVOCATION STITUTION OF THE UNITED ST.	OR COMBINATION NG OR APPROVING T ATES, OR WHICH SEE
23. IF YOUR ANSWER TO QUE BINATIONS OF PERSONS A PLETE DETAILS OF YOUR	STION 21 OR 22 ABOVE IS "YES," NO DATES OF MEMBERSHIP. IN ACTIVITIES THEREIN AND MAKE	" STATE THE NAME IN ITEM 28 OR ON A E ANY EXPLANATION	ÉS OF ALL SUCH ORGANIZATION SEPARATE SHEET TO BE ATTAC ON YOU DESIRE REGARDING Y	ONS, ASSOCIATIONS, MOVEMEN CHED TO AND MADE A PART OF OUR MEMBERSHIP OR ACTIVITI	TS, GROUPS, OR CO THIS FORM, GIVE CO IES.
NAME IN FULL	ADDRESS	*****	FROM	TO OFFICE	
PARTITION OF THE PARTY OF THE P		- Contract	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN	Carried Strategies Control of the Co	
The second secon	and the second s	n/a		Control of the Contro	
					ing to the or the late of the color. The state of the sta
Agreed to the letter of	ကို မေသည် မေသည်။ မျိုးသို့ မေသည်။ ကြို့သည်။		in and the second in the court of the second		
24. MEMBERSHIP IN OTHER Of religious or political affi	RGANIZATIONS. (List all organistications.) (If none, so state	nisations in whic .)	th you are now a member o	r have been a member, excej	
\$14.10 AL PROPERTY	ADDRESS		TYPE FROM	TO OFFIC	E HELD
NAME IN FULL				_	
Rainier Club	Seattle, 1	Wash. S	Social 196	4 Date	
Rainier Club	Seattle, Seattle,	_	Social 196 ocial 196		
Rainier Club Harbor Club	Seattle,	Wish. S	ocial 196	4 Date	
Rainier Club		Wish. S		4 Date	
Rainier Club Harbor Club	Seattle,	Wish. S	ocial 196	4 Date	
Rainier Club Harbor Club	Seattle,	Wish. S	ocial 196	4 Date	
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma	Seattle, Seattle,	Wish. S	ocial 196 Fraternity 194	4 Date 3 Date	e maiden name a
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma Ex RELATIVES (Perents, sp any other names by pre	Seattle, Seattle,	Wish. S Wash. I	ocial 196 Fraternity 194 d sisters, living or dead. Nad" after relationship and f	4 Date 3 Date more of spouse should include the following	
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma Exercises (Parents, ep any other names by pre of death.) RELATION	Seattle, Sea	Wish. S Wash. I	ocial 196 Fraternity 194 d sisters, living or dead. No add after relationship and f	4 Date 3 Date with a Date and a Date and a Spouse should include a Date and a	e maiden name a r columna as of tis PRESENT CITIZENS
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma Ex RELATIVES (Perents, ep any other names by pre- of death.)	Seattle, Seattle, ouse, divorced spouse, childrylous marriage. If person is	Wish. S Wash. I	ocial 196 Fraternity 194 d sisters, living or dead. No ad" after relationship and f ADDRESS 202 San Vicent	4 Date 3 Date 3 Date more of spouse should include furnish information for other country of BIRTH USA	PRESENT
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma E. RELATIVES (Parents, ap any other names by pre of death.) RELATION Father (dead)	Seattle, Seattle, Seattle, ouse, divorced spouse, childry vious marriage. If person is NAME IN FULL Rudolph I.	Wish. S Wash. I wen, brothers, and dead, state of BIRTH 1904	ocial 196 Fraternity 194 daisters, living or dead. No add after relationship and f ADDRESS 202 San Vicent Santa Monica,	4 Date 3 Date 3 Date some of spouse should including the should information for other country of BIRTH te USA Cal.	PRESENT CITIZENS
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma Exercises (Parents, ep any other names by pre of death.) RELATION	Seattle, Sea	Wish. S Wash. I	ocial 196 Fraternity 194 d sisters, fiving or dead. No add after relationship and f ADDRESS 202 San Vicent Santa Monica; 6052 Colgate	4 Date 3 Date 3 Date country of spouse should include urnish information for other country of BIRTH te USA Cal. USA	PRESENT
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma Experimental Relation Relation Father (dead) Mother	Seattle, Seattle, Seattle, Ouse, divorced spouse, childre vious marriage. If person is NAME IN FULL Rudolph I. Lillian C.	Wish. S Wash. I en, brothers, and dead, state "de. YEAR OF BIRTH 1904	ocial 196 Fraternity 194 desisters, living or dead. No add after relationship and f ADDRESS 202 San Vicent Santa Monica, 6052 Colgate Los Angeles,	4 Date 3 Date 3 Date more of spouse should include furnish information for other country of BIRTH te USA Cal. USA Cal.	PRESENT CITIZENS
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma E. RELATIVES (Parents, ap any other names by pre of death.) RELATION Father (dead)	Seattle, Seattle, Seattle, ouse, divorced spouse, childry vious marriage. If person is NAME IN FULL Rudolph I.	Wish. S Wash. I wen, brothers, and dead, state of BIRTH 1904	ocial 196 Fraternity 194 d sisters, fiving or dead. No add after relationship and f ADDRESS 202 San Vicent Santa Monica; 6052 Colgate	4 Date 3 Date 3 Date some of spouse should including the spouse should include the spouse should be spouse should include the spouse should be spouse should include the spouse should be spouse should	PRESENT CITIZENS
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma Exercises (Perente, epeny other names by preof death.) RELATION Father (dead) Mother Wife	Seattle, Sea	Wish. S Wash. I en, brothers, and dead, state "de. YEAR OF BIRTH 1904	deisters, living or dead. No add after relationship and for Santa Monica, 6052 Colgate Los Angeles, 330 Chesapeal	4 Date 3 Date 3 Date some of spouse should including the spouse should include the spouse should be spouse should include the spouse should be spouse should include the spouse should be spouse should	PRESENT CITIZENS
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma Exercises (Parente, ep any other names by pre of death.) RELATION Father (dead) Mother Wife Son	Seattle, Seattle, Seattle, Ouse, divorced spouse, childre vious marriage. If person is NAME IN FULL Rudolph I. Lillian C.	Wish. S Wash. I wen, brothers, and dead, state "dea YEAR OF BIRTH 1904, 1910 1927	deisters, living or dead. No add after relationship and for Santa Monica, 6052 Colgate Los Angeles, 330 Chesapeal	4 Date 3 Date 3 Date 4 Date 5 Date 6 Date 6 Date 7 Date 7 Date 7 Date 7 Date 7 Date 8 Date 8 Date 8 Date 9	USA
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma Exercises (Parente, ep any other names by pre of death.) RELATION Father (dead) Mother Wife Son Daughter	Seattle, Sea	Wish. S Wash. I wen, brothers, and dead, state "de. YEAR OF BIRTH 1904 1910 1927	deisters, living or dead. No add after relationship and for Santa Monica, 6052 Colgate Los Angeles, 330 Chesapeal	4 Date 3 Date 3 Date 3 Date 4 Date 5 Date 6 Date 6 Date 7 Date 7 Date 7 Date 7 Date 7 Date 8	USA USA USA USA USA USA
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma Exercises (Parente, ep any other names by pre of death.) RELATION Father (dead) Mother Wife Son	Seattle, Sea	Wish. S Wash. I on, brothers, and dead, state "dead, state" YEAR OF BIRTH 1904 1910 1927 1950 1952 1954 1956	deisters, living or dead. No add after relationship and for Santa Monica, 6052 Colgate Los Angeles, 330 Chesapeal	Date James of spouse should include furnish information for other usa. Country of BIRTH USA Cal. USA Cal. USA USA USA USA USA USA USA US	USA USA USA USA USA USA USA
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma Exercises (Perents, sp eny other names by pre- of death.) RELATION Father (dead) Mother Wife Son Daughter Son	Seattle, Sea	Wish. S Wash. I wen, brothers, and dead, state "dead, state "dead, state" 1904, 1910 1927 1950 1952 1954	deisters, living or dead. No add after relationship and for Santa Monica, 6052 Colgate Los Angeles, 330 Chesapeal	4 Date 3 Date 3 Date 3 Date 4 Date 5 Date 6 Date 6 Date 7 Date 7 Date 7 Date 7 Date 7 Date 8	USA USA USA USA USA USA
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma Exercises (Parente, ep any other names by pre of death.) RELATION Father (dead) Mother Wife Son Daughter Son Daughter	Seattle, Sea	Wish. S Wash. I on, brothers, and dead, state "dead, state" YEAR OF BIRTH 1904 1910 1927 1950 1952 1954 1956	deisters, living or dead. No add after relationship and for Santa Monica, 6052 Colgate Los Angeles, 330 Chesapeal	Date James of spouse should include furnish information for other usa. Country of BIRTH USA Cal. USA Cal. USA USA USA USA USA USA USA US	USA USA USA USA USA USA USA
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma Exercises (Parente, ep any other names by pre of death.) RELATION Father (dead) Mother Wife Son Daughter Son Daughter	Seattle, Sea	Wish. S Wash. I on, brothers, and dead, state "dead, state" YEAR OF BIRTH 1904 1910 1927 1950 1952 1954 1956	deisters, living or dead. No add after relationship and for Santa Monica, 6052 Colgate Los Angeles, 330 Chesapeal	Date James of spouse should include furnish information for other usa. Country of BIRTH USA Cal. USA Cal. USA USA USA USA USA USA USA US	USA USA USA USA USA USA USA
Rainier Club Harbor Club Kappa Sigma Exercises (Parente, ep any other names by pre of death.) RELATION Father (dead) Mother Wife Son Daughter Son Daughter	Seattle, Sea	Wish. S Wash. I on, brothers, and dead, state "dead, state" YEAR OF BIRTH 1904 1910 1927 1950 1952 1954 1956	deisters, living or dead. No add after relationship and for Santa Monica, 6052 Colgate Los Angeles, 330 Chesapeal	Date James of spouse should include furnish information for other usa. Country of BIRTH USA Cal. USA Cal. USA USA USA USA USA USA USA US	USA USA USA USA USA USA USA

and addresses	(List ALL employed)	yment dates starting with your date. Give name under which to	ur present employment. Give bo employed if different from name n	th month and year for all dates now used.)	. Show ALL deise
FROM	NAME	OF EMPLOYER (Firm or alency SUPERVISOR (Full name, il kno	ADDRESS		EASON FOR LEAVING
1/6/68	Present	Presidential Tva	in- Hotel Pierre New York Cit		
1/ 1/68	11/ 5/68	Nixon-Agnew Ca		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
		paign	New York Cit	A Committee of the Comm	
/ 1/51	6/30/68	Hullin, Ehrlichn			join cam-
accepted to		Roberts & Hodge		pai	gn
	AND THE	(and prececesso	rs)		
1748	1951	Part-time employment: Stanford			
	a september of the sept	(teaching assista	int)		
Talan salah		Ecgeman Dairy (Milkman)	Santa Monica,	Cal.	
	Charles and the second	(Milkinan)			
			The control of the co		
			and the second of the second o	er a milija (j. 12. m.) i milija (j. 12. m.) 18. v. maščine na na produktija (j. 12. m.)	
			ean		
			Com Dec		
			FOR ANY REASON! THE TONO.		
			YOUR EMPLOYER INTENDED TO DIS om 28. Show the name and addresses made in item 15—EMPLOYM		ISON? LIYES BING
		TAYEN INTO CHETONY HEI O E	OR INVESTIGATION OR QUESTIONING	OR CHARGED BY ANY LAW ENFOR	CEMENT AUTHORITY
'ou may omit: cidente must	: (1) Traffic violet be included, ever	tions for which you paid a nne n though they were dismissed:	of \$30 or less; and (3) anything the or you merely forfeited colleteral.		birthday. All othe
RE VALIR ANSW	VER IS "YES," GIVE CHARGE	FULL DETAILS BELOW: PLACE		ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY ACT	TION TAKEN
		왕의 그는 이 경찰빛		To the same	
·		na de la companya de Sentratoria de la companya de la co			

THE PARTY OF THE P

AGENCY	RES.	EATE	JAIT.
DCII	NR	1/24-	16
AIRR			
Nis	4.3%	1 j = .	
0\$1		44.7	***

BALTIMORE 4

NEW YORK -- 7-- 620PM RNK

URGENT 1-22-69 CJD

SENT, BY CODED TELETYPE

TO WASHINGTON FIELD, SEATTLE, SAN FRANCISCO, LOS ANGELES, ST. LOUÍS

BALTIMORE, RICHMOND, NEW YORK, CLEVELAND, AND CHICAGO, PLAINTEXT

FROM DIRECTOR

JOHN DANIEL EHRLICHMAN, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED JANUARY TWENTYNINE NEXT WITHOUT FAIL.

WHITE HOUSE HAS REQUESTED INVESTIGATION OF EHRLICHMAN, WHO IS LEGAL COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT. BORN MARCH TWENTY, NINETEEN TWENTYFIVE, TACOMA, WASHINGTON, AND SINCE JANUARY NINE HAS RESIDED THREE THREE ZERO CHESAPEAKE DRIVE, GREAT FALLS, VIRGINIA.

SERVED IN U. S. ARMY, WORLD WAR TWO, ASN ZERO DASH SEVEN ONE NINE NINE ZERO FIVE.

RECEIVED B.A. DEGREE, U OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES, NINETEEN FORTYEIGHT; LL.B. DEGREE, STANFORD U, PALO ALTO, END PAGE ONE

> BA FILE TO BE DESTROYED IN 60 DAYS

PAGE TWO
CALIFORNIA, NINETEEN FIFTYONE.

EMPLOYED EDGEMAN DAIRY, SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA, AS MILKMAN WHILE ATTENDING COLLEGE. ALSO EMPLOYED BY STANFORD U AS TEACHING ASSISTANT NINETEEN FORTYEIGHT TO FIFTYONE.

FROM SEPTEMBER, NINETEEN FIFTYONE TO JUNE, NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT WAS MEMBER OF SEATTLE, WASHINGTON, LAW FIRM OF HULLIN, EHRLICHMAN, ROBERTS AND HODGE.

FROM JULY, NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT TO NOVERMBER, NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT EMPLOYED DURING NIXON-AGNEW CAMPAIGN AND SINCE NOVEMBER, NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT HAS HELD PRESENT POSITION.

RESIDED TWO ZERO TWO SAN VICENTE BOULEVARD, SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA, NINETEEN THIRTYSEVEN TO FORTYNINE. FROM NINETEEN FORTYNINE TO FIFTYONE RESIDED SEVEN EIGHT SIX LIVE OAK AVENUE, MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA.

FROM NINETEEN FIFTYONE TO FIFTYFOUR RESIDED ONE ONE FIVE THREE SIX NORTHEAST TWENTYFOURTH STREET, BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON.

FROM NINETEEN FIFTYFOUR TO JANUARY, NINETEEN SIXTYNINE,

RESIDED THREE EIGHT TWO ZERO HUNTS POINT ROAD, BELLEVUE,

WASHINGTON.

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER FOUR FIVE FOUR DASH FOUR ZERO DASH
FOUR ZERO SIX FOUR.
END PAGE TWO

PAGE THREE

FATHER, RUDOLPH I. EHRLICHMAN, DECEASED, LAST ADDRESS
TWO ZERO TWO SAN VICENTE, SANTA MONICA. MOTHER, LILLIAN C.
EHRLICHMAN, SIX ZERO FIVE TWO COLGATE, LOS ANGELES,
CALIFORNIA. WIFE, FORMER JEANNE FISHER, AND MINOR CHILDREN, PETER,
JAN, THOMAS, JODY, AND ROBERT, RESIDE WITH HIM IN GREAT FALLS.

REFERENCES, NAT S. ROGERS, MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON;
REPRESENTATIVE PAUL N. MC CLOSKY, JR., WASHINGTON, D. C.;
AND W. WALTER WILLIAMS, HOGE BUILDING, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON.

ASSOCIATES, A. WESLEY HODGE AND JACK E. HULLIN,
BOTH SEATTLE. ALSO DEAN G. OSTRUM, OHIO BELL TELEPHONE
COMPANY, CLEVELAND, OHIO.

CHECK APPROPRIATE BARS AND BAR ASSOCIATIONS, INCLUDING

CONDUCT NO NEIGHBORHOOD INVESTIGATIONS RE EHRLICHMAN UNLESS SOME REASON FOR DOING SO ARISES, AT WHICH TIME BUREAU APPROVAL SHOULD BE SECURED.

DUE TO URGENT NATURE OF REQUEST IT IS IMPERATIVE BUDED

BE MET WITHOUT FAIL. NO DELAY WILL BE TOLERATED.

PSR FOLLOWS BY AIRTEL.

SPIN.

END

BA ... TLN

FIB XX FBI BALTO

Nixon Names Seattle Man

NEW YORK, Nov. 14-Presi-ititle of Counsel to the Presi dent-elect Nixon named a dent. Previous holders of the third top member of his White post have been called Special House staff today and an-Counsel to the President, but nounced plans to hold his first H. R. (Bob) Haldeman, a newly post-election meeting with rep-pamed assistant to the Presiresentatives of Negro, labor dent, said yesterday that title

and business groups.

The President-elect named
John D. Ehrlichman, 43, a Sebetween counsel and special attle attorney and longtime staffer, as Counsel to the President.

Shortly thereafter, he announced that he would meet tent of the positions. The new separately Friday with Whitney Young, president of the have the same duties as in Urban League, AFL-CIO Pres- some other administrations. ident George Meany and Frederic A. Kappel, board chair-Little Speechwriting man of AT&T and a leader in various business groups.

The meetings with Young speak for millions of Americans who voted against the Republican candidate Nov. 5, are designed to open a dialogue with those groups.

Intelligence Briefing

Also on Friday, the President-elect will receive an intelligence briefing from CIA Director Richard M. Helms, who will fly here from Washington for the appointment.

Late Friday, the Presidentelect will fly to Key Biscayne, 20. Fla, for several days of rest and work.

Ehrlichman will have the

counsel, Ehrlichman said "There has been an effort to re-title in order that there will be no mistake about the conappointees will not necessarily

"There will be very little speechwriting by the counsel in this Administration," he and Meany, both of whom added in obvious reference to Theodore C. Sorensen in the Kennedy Administration and Harry McPherson in the Johnson Administration.

Ehrlichman said that he would be the legal adviser to the President and undertake "such other assignments as he may give me."

At the moment, Ehrlichman said, he is primarily engaged in personnel recruitment, but he said he did not expect to concentrate on that after Jan.

Ron Ziegler, spokesman for the President-elect, said that Ehrlichman would be on the same level on the White House staff as Haldeman and Bryce N. Harlow, another as sistant to the President.

Ehrlichman received his A.B. degree from the University of California and his law degree from Stanford University. He is a member of the Seattle law firm of Hullin, Ehrlichman, Roberts and Hodge.

He has worked in all of Nixon's campaigns since 1960, with the title of Tour Director in 1968. He is a native of Tacoms. He and his wife have five children

DeLoach Mohr . Bishop Casper Callahan Holmes

> The Washington Post Times Herald . The Washington Daily News The Evening Star (Washington) The Sunday Star (Washington) Daily News (New York) Sunday News (New York) New York Post . The New York Times The Sun (Baltimore) The Daily World___ The New Leader The Wall Street Journal The National Observer People's World __ Examiner (Washington) 。1924年至中央主流的城市

NOV 1 5 1968

SAC, Washington Field Office January 30, 1969 Director. FBI Honorable John D. Ehrlichman LEGAL COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT Honorable Harry Robbins Haldeman ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT THE WHITE HOUSE, WASHINGTON, D.C. RESEARCH (CRIME RECORDS) Please be advised that Messrs. Ehrlichman and Haldeman have been designated as persons not to be contacted without prior Bureau approval. It should be noted that this action is being taken at their request, and not because of any derogatory information concerning them. 1 - Mr. Mohr (detached) 1 - Mr. DeLoach (detached) 1 - Mr. Bishop (detached) 1 - Mr. Callahan (detached) 1 - Mr. Sullivan (detached) 1 - Mr. Rosen (detached) 1 - Mr. Gale (detached) NOTE: See M. A. Jones to Bishop memo, dated 1-29-69, captioned 'Honorable John D. Ehrlichman, Legal Counsel to the President, Honorable Harry Robbins Haldeman, Assistant to the President, The White House, Washington, D. C." Sishop JCF:rog/paa.

January 30, 1989 PERSONAL. MEMORANDUM FOR MR. CALLAHAN MIL GALE MR. EOSEN MR. SULLIVAN Mr. MOHR Reference is made to my prior memoranda which transmitted to you the names of persons who are not to be interviewed unless compelling reasons dictate, in which event the matter should be either called to my attention, Mr. Tolson's attention, or Mr. DeLoach's attention. Attached is identifying data regarding the Ecnorable John D. Ehrlichman and the Honorable Harry Robbins Haldeman concerning whom these instructions apply. This action is being taken at the request of Messas. Ehrlichman and Haldeman, and not because of any derogatory information regarding these AN 3 0 1969 individuala. Very truly yours, J. Edgar Hoover John Edgar Roover Director: Enclosures 10 copies of each attachment sent to Mr. Gale 10 copies of each attachment sent to Mr. Rosen 2 copies of each attachment sent to Mr. Sullivan 2 copies of each attachment sent to Mr. Mohr NOTE: See M. A. Jones to Bishop memo, dated 1-29-69, captioned 'Honorable John D. Ehrlichman, Legal Counsel to the President, Honorable Harry Robbins Haldeman, Assistant to the President, The White House, Washington, D. C. "?

January 30, 1969

Honorable John D. Ehrlichman

PROFESSION

Legal Counsel to the President, Washington, D. C.

(Office) The White House

-e:-bccn
Moht tack
sistop
~
Casper
Callehan
Conted
Telt
Sale
iosea ———
ullivan
Cavel
Totter
ele. Room

January 30, 1969

NAME

Honorable Harry Robbins Haldeman

Assistant to the President Washington, D. C.

ADDRESS

totter

(Office) The White House Washington, D. C.

Aemorandum 💥 Mr. Bishop

M. A. Jaces

SUBJECT

HONORABLE JOHN D. EHRLICHMAN LEGAL COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT HONORABLE HARRY ROBBINS HALDEMAN ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D. C.

In response to the instructions received from Mr. Hoover, captioned individuals are being placed on the "Do Not Contact" list and no contact will be made with them without the approval of Mr. Hoover, Mr. Tolson, or Mr. DeLoach. Instructions will be sent SAC, WFO, that no contact should be made with Messrs. Ehrlichman and Haldeman unless approval has been secured from the Bureau. It should be noted that this action is being taken at the request of Messrs. Ehrlichman and Haldeman, and not because of any derogatory information regarding these individuals.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1) That in compliance with the Director's instructions. Messrs. Ehrlichman's and Haldeman's names be added to the "Do Not Contact" list and the attached memorandum be sent to Messrs. Callahan, Mohr Gale, Rosen, and Sullivan.

2) That the attached letter be sent to SAC, WFO, advising that Messrs. Ehrlichman and Haldeman have been added to the "Do Not Contact" list.

Enclosures (3) sout 1-30-69 6. 1 - Mr. Mohr - Enclosures

1 - Mr. DeLoach - Enclosures 1 - Mr. Sullivan - Enclosures

1 - Mr. Bishop - Enclosures 1 - Mr. Rosen - Enclosures 1 - Mr. Gale - Enclosures

JCF:cmj/cle

NOT RECORDED

Mr. DeLoach J.H. Galey SUBJECT: SPECIAL INQUIRIES INTERVIEWS AT THE WHITE HOUSE In accordance with your conversation with Egil Krogh today, 1-28-69, no further interviews will be conducted with John D. Ehrlichman or Harry R. Haldeman unless prior authority has been obtained from you, Mr. Tolson or the Director. ACTION: SAC Purvis of the Washington Field Office has been advised. 1 - SAC, Washington Field 1 - Mr. DeLoach 1 - Mr. Gale 1 - Mr. Cleveland JHG:mkr NOT RECORDEL 184 FEB 17 1969

Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach
from Mr. Gale, 1/28/69
RE: SPECIAL INQUIRIES
INTERVIEWS AT THE WHITE HOUSE

ADDENDUM (1/28/69), CDD: CSH -

For record purposes, I called Mr. Krogh and asked if there was some specific reason, or failure on our part, which prompted John Ehrlichman's office to issue instructions to SA George Saunders of our Washington Field Office to the effect that no further interviews were to be conducted of White House personnel, in special inquiry-type cases.

Mr. Krogh informed me that Bob Haldeman, President Nixon's top assistant, and John Ehrlichman, the President's Legal Counsel, both felt that it is an insult to their intelligence to be interviewed regarding the backgrounds of people they have known for a number of years. He stated that both Haldeman and Ehrlichman had expressed the opinion that they know these people enough so that interviews of White House personnel are not warranted. Krogh added that, of course, Haldeman and Ehrlichman would not have appointed these people in the first place if they had felt or believed something derogatory was in their backgrounds.

I told Mr. Krogh that these investigations are, of course, strictly for the protection of the President and his administration. I stated that actually such investigations represent "insurance" against embarrassment to the President and his staff. Krogh stated he realized all this and that he wanted to discuss the matter further with Ehrlichman and would call me back.

Mr. Krogh did call me back within 15 minutes and stated that SA Saunders should continue White House interviews, according to the usual custom; however, under no circumstances should either Haldeman or Ehrlichman be interviewed at any time. He reiterated the same excuses given above as to why no interviews of Haldeman or Ehrlichman should be conducted. He particularly stated that Haldeman felt that such interviews were unnecessary.

I told Mr. Krogh that Lyndon Johnson had known Walter Jenkins for approximately 24 years, yet had not known of the homosexual incidents in Jenkins' background. Krogh stated he had informed Ehrlichman of this same case; however, Ehrlichman had claimed that there were no homosexuals among his staff. Krogh reiterated that both Haldeman and Ehrlichman felt that such interviews were a waste of their time. I told Mr. Krogh that we would be guided by his instructions and no further interviews would be conducted with Haldeman or Ehrlichman.

CONTINUED ----OVER